
AIH142 stations reported by Mika Mäkeläinen 
 
 
Saturday, October 16, 2021  kHz 
 
Sunday, October 17, 2021 
 
0900 UTC   KREF Norman OK  1400 xx 
 
Monday, October 18, 2021 
 
0611 KSOX Raymondville TX  1240 xx 
1329 CBDN Dawson City YT  560 xx 
1400 KPEN Kenai AK   840 xx 
1706 2QN Deniliquin NSW  1521 xx 
2253 WCAZ Carthage IL  1510 xx 
 
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 
 
0001 WKAM Goshen IN   1460 xx 
0005 WJIM Lansing MI   1240 xx 
0007 WPON Walled Lake MI  1460 xx 
0526 WIOE Fort Wayne IN  1450 xx 
1358 RAB Aomori Hoso, Noheji  1062 x 
1358 JOGE RAB Aomori Hoso, Hirosaki 1215 x 
2257 WWYC Toledo OH  1560 xx 
2259 WDEO Ypsilanti MI  990 xx 
2259 WHIZ Zanesville OH  1240 xx 
2300 WJTN Jamestown NY  1240 xx 
2300 WONW Defiance OH  1280 xx 
2300 WXFN Muncie IN   1340 xx 
2300 WCHB Royal Oak MI  1340 xx 
 
Wednesday, October 20, 2021 
 
0100 WHLD Niagara Falls NY  1270 xx 
0405 ZYJ931 R Xodó AM, Tobias Barreto SE  1520 x 
2139 WASR Wolfeboro NH  1320 xx 
2316 WCPK Chesapeake VA  1600 xx 
 
Thursday, October 21, 2021 
 
0045 KLTI Macon MO   1560 xx 
0457 KMIC Houston TX   1590 xx 
 
Friday, October 22, 2021 
 
0522 WJNC Jacksonville NC  1240 xx 
0559 WPSL Port Saint Lucie FL  1590 xx 
0606 WJMX Darlington SC  1400 xx 
0610 KLVL Pasadena TX  1480 x 
0636 WKVQ Eatonton GA  1540 xx 
 



Saturday, October 23, 2021 
 
0858 WSLB Ogdensburg NY  1400 xx 
1559 Ningbo PBS Music R, Ningbo ZJ 1521 
 
Sunday, October 24, 2021 
 
1300 Henan PBS   585 
(1800 Power 927, Milano – not new 927 xx) 
 
Monday, October 25, 2021 
 
0525 RNE1 Huelva   855 x 
0528 RNE1 Salamanca   855 xx 
0600 WHKY Hickory VA   1290 xx 
1355 NHK1 Sapporo   1026 x 
1355 NHK1 Sapporo   1341 x 
2000 JOVK NHK1 Hakodate  675 
 
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 
 
0900 WHB Kansas City MO  810 xx 
0900 WNYG Patchogue NY  1580 
2150 WNYM Hackensack NJ  970 xx 
2225 WPIE Trumansburg NY  1160 xx 
2229 WKQA Norfolk VA   1110 xx 
2230 WAVA Arlington VA  780 xx 
2232 WTMA Charleston SC  1250 xx 
 
Wednesday, October 27, 2021 
 
0805 WSON Henderson KY  860 xx 
1004 KBRH Baton Rouge LA  1260 xx 
2259 WKAR East Lansing MI  870 xx 
2335 KFUO Clayton MO  850 xx 
2345 KQLX Lisbon ND   890 xx 
2359 KCRN Limon CO   1120 xx 
 
Thursday, October 28, 2021 
 
0001 KXXX Colby KS   790 xx 
0800 WBLT Bedford VA   1350 xx 
 
Friday, October 29, 2021 
 
Saturday, October 30, 2021 
 
Sunday, October 31, 2021 
 
Monday, November 1, 2021 
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